PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrew MOIR	09/27/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARES TRADING S.A.	
Street Address:	Zone Industrielle de l'Ouriettaz	
City:	Aubonne	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-1170	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10972277

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)288-5311

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 515-288-9589
Email: sturm@hsllp.com
Correspondent Name: Michael O. Sturm

Address Line 1: 206 Sixth Avenue, Suite 1213
Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-4076

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael O. Sturm

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignmt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015967 FRAME: 0832

500029622

H \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

	5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	MOIR Andrew
			(2)	
			(3)	
			(4) (5)	
			In con	sideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable ons paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)		Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	ARES TRADING SA
(7)		Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	Zone Industrielle de l'Ouriettaz - CH- 1170 Aubonne
				Switzerland
		(hereinafte undersigne invention k	r designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the dor the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the nown as	
	(8)	Insert Identification of Invention,	(8)	Device for preparing a medicinal liquid and method for
		such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		preserving a solution of medicament for injection
)		т от сідіт жұрғасасы түшілде.		the undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which do has executed a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of
(9)		Identification for Filed Applications	(9)	U.S. Application Number10/972,277
		101 / Hou Approductio		filedOctober 22, 2004
		pplications thereof and also to e	obtained in grees to exe xecute sepa	ranted thereon, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be every such patent. cute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional our assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deen and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
HEC		2) Each of the undersigned as	rees to exe	cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared
con	cernir	ng this application or continuation evidence and going forward with	n or divisior such interfe	or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in rence.
con obta	cernir aining	ng this application or continuation evidence and going forward with 3) Each of the undersigned a	n or divisior such interfe	or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in rence.
con obta Stat	ncernir aining tes pa	ng this application or continuation evidence and going forward with 3) Each of the undersigned attent to the Assignee. 4) Each of the undersigned against the applications are the second attent to the applications are the second against the applications are the second against th	n or division such interfe grees to per grees to con	n or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in rence. form all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United natural content of the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or he
Star resp proc of tt	ncernir aining tes pa pectin- ceedir he Un	ng this application or continuation evidence and going forward with 3) Each of the undersigned attent to the Assignee. 4) Each of the undersigned at going the invention and improvement of the undersigned has regarding the invention. 5) Each of the undersigned he littled States resulting from said at	n or division such interfe grees to per grees to connts thereof, ereby author oplication or covenants	n or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in rence. If orm all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid Unite numericate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or he and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legalizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patentiany division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, at that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he
connobta State resp proof of the Assort sider	ncernir aining tes pa pectin- ceedir he Un signee she ha	ng this application or continuation evidence and going forward with any continuation evidence and going forward with any continuation evidence and going forward attent to the Assignee. 4) Each of the undersigned any continuation and improvements regarding the invention. 5) Each of the undersigned he wited States resulting from said any continuation of the entire interest, and hereby is not executed and will not executed. 6) Each of the undersigned he wited that may be necessary or determined the signed and the same a	n or division such interfe grees to per grees to con ereby author oplication or occupants are, any agreereby grants sirable in order	n or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in rence. form all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid Unite numericate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or he and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legalizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, a that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he ment in conflict herewith. The firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further the comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of the
con obta Star resp prod of tt Ass or s ider doc	ncernir aining tes pa pectin- ceedir he Un signee she ha ntificat cumen	ng this application or continuation evidence and going forward with a second point of the undersigned at the to the Assignee. 4) Each of the undersigned at going the invention and improvement of the invention of the undersigned has the invention of the undersigned has the first of the entire interest, and hereby as not executed and will not executed of the undersigned has not executed and will not executed of the undersigned has not executed and will not executed that may be necessary or detail. 7) This Assignment shall be be to the benefit of the heirs, executed.	n or division such interfe grees to per grees to con ints thereof, ereby author opplication or ocovenants ate, any agreereby grants sirable in ording upon utors, admin	n or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in rence. form all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid Unite numericate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or he and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legalizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, a that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that hement in conflict herewith. The firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further the comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
con obta Star resp prod of tt Ass or s ider doc	ncernir aining tes pa pectin ceedir he Un signee she ha ntificat cumen	ng this application or continuation evidence and going forward with a stent to the Assignee. 4) Each of the undersigned as tent to the Assignee. 4) Each of the undersigned as go the invention and improvement and improvement as regarding the invention. 5) Each of the undersigned he intended States resulting from said at a for the entire interest, and hereby as not executed and will not executed and will not executed. 6) Each of the undersigned he to that may be necessary or detect. 7) This Assignment shall be been to the benefit of the heirs, executed in witness whereof, executed	n or division such interfe grees to per grees to con ints thereof, ereby author opplication or ocovenants ate, any agreereby grants sirable in ording upon utors, admin	nor re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in rence. If orm all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid Uniter armunicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or he and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legalizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, at that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he ment in conflict herewith. The firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and instrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. The undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
connobta Stat resp prod of tt Ass or s ider doc sha	pectin pectin ceedir he Un signee she ha ntificat cumen	ng this application or continuation evidence and going forward with a stent to the Assignee. 4) Each of the undersigned as tent to the Assignee. 4) Each of the undersigned as go the invention and improvement on the invention. 5) Each of the undersigned he inted States resulting from said as for the entire interest, and hereby is not executed and will not execute as not executed and will not execute. 6) Each of the undersigned he tion that may be necessary or detection that may be necessary or detection the benefit of the heirs, executed in witness whereof, executed the executed and witness whereof, executed the executed and witness whereof, executed the executed the executed and witness whereof, executed the executed th	n or division such interfe grees to per grees to connts thereof, ereby author oplication or covenants ate, any agrees irable in ording upon utors, admin by each of	nor re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in rence. If orm all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid Uniter numericate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legalizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, at that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he ement in conflict herewith. The firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further der to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and instrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. The undersigned in the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
con obta Star resp prod of th Ass or s ider doc sha	pectin- ceedir he Un signee she ha ntificat cumen	ng this application or continuation evidence and going forward with a stent to the Assignee. 4) Each of the undersigned as get the invention and improvement and get the invention and improvement and stent to the Assignee. 5) Each of the undersigned he invention. 5) Each of the undersigned he inted States resulting from said at of the entire interest, and hereby as not executed and will not executed and will not executed. 6) Each of the undersigned he into that may be necessary or detent. 7) This Assignment shall be been to the benefit of the heirs, executed and witness whereof, executed as Signature. Signature Signature.	n or division such interfe grees to per grees to common the reof, ereby author oplication or a covenants atte, any agreereby grants sirable in ording upon utors, admin by each of re of Invent	nor re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in rence. If orm all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid Uniter armunicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or he and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legalizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, at that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he ment in conflict herewith. The firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and instrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. The undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
connobta Star Star resp prod of ttl Ass or s ider doc sha (1) (2)	pectiniceedir he Un signeeshe ha ntificat cumen Date Date	ng this application or continuation evidence and going forward with 3) Each of the undersigned attent to the Assignee. 4) Each of the undersigned at g the invention and improvement on the invention and improvement of the undersigned he invention. 5) Each of the undersigned he inted States resulting from said at of the entire interest, and hereby is not executed and will not execute 6) Each of the undersigned he into that may be necessary or detect. 7) This Assignment shall be been to the benefit of the heirs, executed the continuation of the heirs, executed the continuation of the signature	n or division such interfe grees to per grees to connts thereof, ereby author oplication or a covenants ate, any agreereby grants sirable in ording upon ators, admin by each of re of Inventre of Inventre	nor re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in rence. If orm all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United numericate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legalizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he ement in conflict herewith. The firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further dier to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and instrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. The undersigned in the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
con obtained and obtained are specified as s	ncerning tes pa pectin ceedir he Un signee she ha ntificat cumen Date Date Date	ng this application or continuation evidence and going forward with a stent to the Assignee. 4) Each of the undersigned as get the invention and improvement and get invention and improvement and stent to the Assignee. 5) Each of the undersigned he invention. 5) Each of the undersigned he inted States resulting from said at of the entire interest, and hereby as not executed and will not executed. 6) Each of the undersigned he into that may be necessary or detection that may be necessary or detect. 7) This Assignment shall be bette to the benefit of the heirs, executed in witness whereof, executed as Signature Signature. Signature Signature.	n or division such interfe grees to per grees to common the reof, ereby author oplication or a covenants atte, any agreereby grants sirable in ording upon ators, admin by each of the of Inventive and interference of Inventive grees to perform the presentation of Inventive grees green grees green gr	form all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United in the formulation of the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legalizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he ement in conflict herewith. The firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further der to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and distrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. The undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.

PATENT REEL: 015967 FRAME: 0833

RECORDED: 05/02/2005